# OP \$215.00 906606;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM726036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAP CO., LTD.		10/18/2021	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JC FAMILY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5F~10F, 10, Yeonmujang 11-gil, Seongdong-gu,
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90660626	LAPCOS BIOME BOOST CREAM
Serial Number:	90660868	BIOMELAGEN
Serial Number:	90840049	LAPCOS
Registration Number:	4533902	LAP LOS ANGELES PROJECT
Registration Number:	6000049	LAPCOS RED COLLAGEN
Registration Number:	6061712	RED V COLLAGEN
Registration Number:	5744997	LAPCOS DAILY SKIN MASK
Registration Number:	4886844	LAPCOS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3523725800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523758100

Email: ckc@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Corey K. Cho

Address Line 1: 3107 SW Williston Rd

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JYL.TM.MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corey K. Cho
SIGNATURE:	/corey k cho/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0363

900692596

DATE SIGNED: 05/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment from LAP CO. LTD to JC FAMILY CO. LTD#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_from LAP CO. LTD to JC FAMILY CO. LTD#page1.tif source=Assignment\_from LAP CO. LTD to JC FAMILY CO. LTD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0364

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAP CO., LTD., a Corporation of Republic of Korea, having its principal offices at 5F WooriCube, 10, Yeonmujang 11-gil, Scongdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 04783, has adopted, used and is using and the owner of the following trademark applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
LAPCOS BIOME BOOST CREAM & Design (Class 3)	90/660,626	04/21/2021
BIOMELAGEN & Design (Class 3)	90/660,868	04/21/2021
LAPCOS & Design (Class 29)	90/840,049	07/21/2021
LAP LOS ANGELES PROJECT & Design (Classes 18 & 25)	4,533,902	05/20/2014
LAPCOS RED COLLAGEN (Class 3)	6,000,049	03/03/2020
RED V COLLAGEN (Class 3)	6,061,712	05/26/2020
LAPCOS DAILY SKIN MASK (Class 3)	5,744,997	05/07/2019
LAPCOS & Design (Classes 3 & 35)	4,886,844	01/12/2016

WHEREAS, JC FAMILY CO., LTD., a Corporation of Republic of Korea, having its principal offices at 5F~10F, 10, Yeonmujang 11-gil, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and registrations as a successor to the portion of the Applicant's/Registrant's business to which the marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LAP CO., LTD., of Republic of Korea hereby assigns to JC FAMILY CO., LTD., of Republic of Korea, all right, title, and interest in the United States and abroad in and to said trademark applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and applications and registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0365 Signed on 10/18/2021

LAP CO., LTD.

JC FAMILY CO., LTD.

Signature:

Name: KIM YE CHEOL

Title: CEO

Signature:

Name: KIM YE CHEOL

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 05/05/2022**